Market Announcement



8 October 2024

GreenX Metals Limited (ASX: GRX) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of GreenX Metals Limited ('GRX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GRX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 10 October 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



8 October 2024

Caitlyn Cooke Australia Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au, caitlyn.cooke@asx.com.au

Dear Caitlyn,

Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, GreenX Metals Limited (ASX: GRX) ("Company") requests that the securities of the Company be placed in a trading halt with immediate effect. The Company advises that:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending an announcement regarding the Company's arbitration claims against the Republic of Poland and the Tribunals Award decision.
- 2. The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market regarding the above or the commencement of trading on Thursday, 10 October 2024.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the request.

Yours faithfully

[sent electronically without signature]

Dylan Browne Company Secretary



GreenX Metals Limited | LSE / ASX / GPW: GRX | ABN: 23 008 677 852 | www.greenxmetals.com LONDON Unit 3C, 38 Jermyn Street | London | SWY1 6DN | T: +44 207 478 3900 PERTH Level 9, 28 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000 | T: +61 8 9322 6322 | F: +61 8 9322 6558